JoserH Q. MirarcH! LecaL Services, P.C.,

MEemsEr oF

THe U.S. Supreme Court Bar; U.S. Court oF AppeaLs, 3° Cir.; U.S. DistricT Courr, E.D., PA Bar; PA Bar AssocIATIONS

3 Locan Sauare, 36™ FLoor, Suite 3640, PHiLapeLPHIA, PennsyLvania 19103

TeLepHONE: 267-250-0611

emaiL: JQMLecaLServices@AOL.COM

August 29,2018

VIA EFILING AND U.S. MAIL, FIRST CLASS:

Scott S. Harris. Clerk of Court,

Supreme Court of the United States

1 First Street, NE
Washington. DC 20543

Re:

Dear Mr. Harris:

Doherty, et al. v. Allstate Indemnity Co.
US.S.C., No.: 18-246

Fax: 215-569-3200

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a), this Letter serves as the parties' blanket consent to
Amicus Curiae Briefs and that all parties consent to the filing of these briefs in support of either or
neither party. Enclosed is correspondence confirming the parties' Agreement, and we ask that it be
noted on the Court's Dockets accordingly.

By way of this letter, Appellants notify Respondent of the forgoing.

JQM/ss
Enclosure:

CC:

Brian Madden, Esquire;
Mary Lou Doherty, Esquire;
James Doherty; and

John Dobherty.

truly yours,




JoserH Q. MirarcHI LecAL Services, P.C.,
Memser of
Tue U.S. Surreme Court Bar; U.S. Courr oF AppeaLs, 3 Cir.; U.S. District Court, E.D., PA Bar; PA Bar AsSoCIATIONS

3 LoGan Sauare, 36™ Froor, Suite 3640, PHiLADELPHIA, PennsyLvania 19103
TeLepHONE: 267-250-0611 emaiL: JQMLeGaLSeErvicEs@AOL.COM Fax: 215-569-3200

August 29, 2018

VIA FACSIMILE AT 610-828-8340, TOTAL PAGES: 6
AND EMAIL: Bmadden@donnellvandassociates.com

Brian Madden, Esquire

Donnelly & Associates, P.C.

One West First Avenue, Suite 450

Conshohocken, PA 19428

Re:  Doherty, et al. v. Allstate Indemnity Co.
US.S.C, No.: 18-246

Dear Mr. Madden:

As an update on our clients' matter, kindly be advised that the Clerk's Office docketed
Appellants' Petition for Writ of Certiorari on August 27, 2018. Pursuant to the Supreme Court's Rules,
Respondent must file a Response within thirty (30) calendar days making the deadline September 26,
2018.

Also, kindly allow this letter to confirm that Respondent does not object to any possible
submission of Amicus Briefs in support of Appellants' Petition. Enclosed are emails confirming the
forgoing. By way of this Agreement, Appellants also agree to extend the same courtesies to
Respondent. For these reasons, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a), this Letter serves as a blanket
consent to Amicus Curiae Briefs and that all parties consent to the filing of these briefs in support of
either or neither party.

By way of this letter, Appellants shall notify the Clerk of Court of the forgoing Agreement.

truly yours,

JQM/ss

Enclosure:

cc: Mary Lou Doherty, Esquire;
James Doherty: and
John Doherty.



RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate 8/29/18, 5:04 PM

From: Brian Madden <bmadden@donnellyandassociates.com>
To: Joe <jgmlegalservices@aol.com>
Subject: RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate
Date: Thu, Aug 23, 2018 6:08 am

No issue with Amicus briefs.

Brian J. Madden, Esq.
Donnelly & Associates
One West First Avenue
Suite 450
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610) 828-1125 - direct
(610) 828-8340 - fax

From: Joe [mailto:jgmlegalservices@aol.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 22, 2018 9:40 AM

To: Brian Madden

Subject: Re: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate

Hi Brian:

I am finishing the Petition and it will be filed by tomorrow.

On this issue of Amicus, can we agree to a blanket consent to amicus briefs?

If so, | can submit the letter with the Petition.

Also, kindly note that as of today, | do not have anyone confirmed to be filing Amicus.
I have spoken to many people.

They require to review the Petition first.

Let me know when you can.

Thanks.

Joe Mirarchi, Esquire
Mirarchi Legal Services, P.C.
3 Logan Square, 36th Floor,
1717 Arch Street, Suite 3640,
Philadelphia, PA 19103

0O: 215-545-5090

C: 267-250-0611

F: 215-569-3200
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RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate 8/29/18, 5:04 PM

***  Member of the Following Bar Associations: PA;
U.S.D.C., E.D.,PA; Third Circuit Court of Appeals; and
United States Supreme Court.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THIS ELECTRONIC MAIL TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE REVIEW OF THE PARTY TO WHOM IT IS
ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
RETURN IT TO THE SENDER. THE REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS
MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. UNINTENDED TRANSMISSION SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE
WAIVER OF THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR ANY OTHER PRIVILEGE.

From: Brian Madden <bmadden @donnellyandassociates.com>
To: Joe <jgmlegalservices @aol.com>

Sent: Thu, Aug 16, 2018 12:56 pm

Subject: RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate

Joe-

Ok. thanks for the update. I look forward to reading your petition and any associated submissions.
Thanks

Brian

Brian J. Madden, Esq.
Donnelly & Associates
One West First Avenue
Suite 450
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610) 828-1125 - direct
(610) 828-8340 - fax

From: Joe [mailto:jgmlegalservices@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 16, 2018 12:44 PM

To: Brian Madden

Subject: Re: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate

Hi Brian:
I'm following up on your second question from the other day.

I reached out to FINRA, and other Organizations Governmental and Non-Profit (such as PID and the Pennsylvania
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RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate 8/29/18, 5:04 PM

Association fo Justice), to see if there was any interest in the matter because of the numerous issues arising in the
summary judgment and the appeal. FINRA determined that the matter addresses concerns, or goals of its Organization
and the public interest that it is obligated to serve. | was not given a specific reason for the interest but was told that the
matter is a case of interest and for reasons are separate from those of my Clients.

And for reasons, FINRA will brief the matter objectively and accordingly within 30 days of the docketed Petition.

I must admit, as | have never dealt with FINRA before, my curiosity has been raised in light of the fact that | am still
working my Petition for Review. In doing so, | am taking the Application that | forwarded to PID and FINRA and expanding
on it.

I got the forgoing response from FINRA because | followed up with it and posed your question. The representative
sounded as if they are waiting to see what is in my Petition for Writ. | also got the impression that | should have not been
asking the question since there was no objection to the Amicus.

Needless to say, | now have to learn about some new things and law.

Thanks.

Joe Mirarchi, Esquire
Mirarchi Legal Services, P.C.
3 Logan Square, 36th Floor,
1717 Arch Street, Suite 3640,
Philadelphia, PA 19103

O: 215-545-5090

C: 267-250-0611

F: 215-569-3200

***  Member of the Following Bar Associations: PA;
U.S.D.C., E.D.,PA; Third Circuit Court of Appeals; and
United States Supreme Court.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THIS ELECTRONIC MAIL TRANSMISSION IS PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE REVIEW OF THE PARTY TO WHOM IT IS
ADDRESSED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TRANSMISSION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY
RETURN IT TO THE SENDER. THE REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS
MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. UNINTENDED TRANSMISSION SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE
WAIVER OF THE ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR ANY OTHER PRIVILEGE.

From: Brian Madden <bmadden @donnellyandassociates.com>
To: Joe Mirarchi <jgmlegalservices @aol.com>

Sent: Wed, Aug 15, 2018 9:16 am

Subject: RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate
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RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate 8/29/18, 5:04 PM

Joe-

Also, I'm researching what impact FINRA would have on the insurance industry. Can you please let me know of
any cases in PA state court or the Eastern District that stand for the proposition that FINRA has regulatory power
over a homeowners insurance carrier? My understanding is that FINRA is the successor entity to NASD and is
charged with overseeing compliance in the broker/dealer world of securities.

Thanks
Brian

Brian J. Madden, Esq.
Donnelly & Associates
One West First Avenue
Suite 450
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610) 828-1125 - direct
(610) 828-8340 - fax

From: Joe Mirarchi [mailto:jgmlegalservices@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 14, 2018 10:31 AM

To: Brian Madden

Subject: Re: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate

Hi Brian:

Sorry to email you initially over the weekend with this Request. I am following up with you now. Can you let me
know Allstate’s position at your earliest convenience?

The Dohertys requested the amicus assistance of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (FINRA) to assist in
the resolution of the controversy.

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 37.2, kindly advise me of Allstate's Position on such involvement.

Thanks.

Joe

Sent from my iPhone
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RE: Amicus, FINRA—Doherty v. Allstate 8/29/18, 5:04 PM

On Aug 11,2018, at 10:46 PM, Joe Mirarchi <jgmlegalservices@aol.com> wrote:

Hi Brian:

The Dohertys have requested the amicus assistance of the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority
(FINRA) to assist in the resolution of the controversy.

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 37.2, kindly advise me of Allstate's Position on such involvement.

Thanks.

Joe

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 6,2018, at 9:21 PM, Brian Madden <bmadden@donnellyandassociates.com> wrote:

Joe-

In light of the unsuccessful appeal to the 3d Circuit, please advise when we can expect
your check for the bills of costs.

Thanks

Brian

Brian J. Madden, Esq.
Donnelly & Associates
One West First Avenue
Suite 450
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(610) 828-1125 - direct
(610) 828-8340 - fax
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August 29, 2018

YIA FACSIMILE AT 610-828-8340, TOTALPAGES: 6
AND EMAIL: Brayddenadonne!lvandassociates.com

DBrian Madden, Esquire

Donnelly & Associates, I'C.

One West First Avenue, Suite 450

Conshohocken, PA 19428

Re Doberny, et al. v Allstate indemnity Co
LSES.C, No.: 18-246

Dear Mr. Madden:

As an update on our clicots’ marter, kindly be advised that the Clerk's Office docketed
Appellants’ Petition for Writ of Centiorari on Auvgust 27, 2018. Pursuant 1o the Supreme Court's Rules,
Respondent must tile a Response within thirty (30) culendar days making the deadline Seplember 26,
2018

Also, kindly allow this letter to confirm thm Respondeat docs pot object to any possible
submission of Amicus Bricfs in support of Appellants’ Petition. Enclosed arc emails confirming the
forgoing. By way of this Agreement, Appellants also agree to extend the same courtesics to
Respondent. For these reasons, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 37.2(a), this Letter serves as a blanket
consent to Amicus Curiae Bricls and that all purties consent to the fling of these bricfs in support of
cither or neither party.

By way of this letter, Appellants shall notify the Clerk of Court of the forgoing Agreement.

JQMiss

Enclasure;

cc:  Mary Lou Doherty, Esquire;
James Doherty; and
John Doherty.



